S-1200 SERIES
TWO CHANNEL SHELF MOUNT DETECTOR
Overview:
The Model S-1200 Series consists of detectors designed to meet or exceed NEMA Standards TS 1-1989.  The
S-1200 detector is a two channel, shelf mount type loop detector with individual channel detect and loop fail
indications provided via two high intensity red LEDs and an easy to read LCD screen.  All detector settings and
parameters are configured using a set of four pushbuttons and the LCD screen.  The S-1200 offers advanced
features providing built-in diagnostic capabilities all of which are viewable by means of the LCD screen.  These

Presence / Pulse Mode Presence Presence
End-Of-Green (EOG) OFF OFF
Option 1 - Loop Inductance Display OFF OFF
Option 2 - Loop Inductance -∆∆L/L Display OFF OFF
Option 3 - Call Extension Control OFF OFF
Option 4 - Noise Filter Disable OFF OFF
Option 5 - Phase Green Loop Compensation OFF OFF
Option 6.0 - Vehicle Counting Display OFF OFF
Option 6.1 - Counter Reset OFF OFF
Option 7 - Vehicle Counting Loop Configuration 04 04
Option 9 - Third Car Passage OFF OFF
Option 10 - Directional Logic OFF OFF
Option 11 - Audible Detect Signal OFF OFF
Option 12.0 - Detector Disconnect OFF OFF
Option 12.1 - Detector Disconnect Type OFF OFF
S-1200-R TS 1 Type, Relay Outputs, 120 VAC
S-1200-R-12D TS 1 Type, Relay Outputs, 12 VDC
S-1200-R-240A TS 1 Type, Relay Outputs, 240 VAC
S-1200-SS TS 1 Type, Solid State Outputs, 120 VAC
S-1200-SS-12D TS 1 Type, Solid State Outputs, 12 VDC
S-1201-R TS 1 Type, Relay Outputs with TrueCountTM Outputs, 120 VAC
S-1201-SS TS 1 Type, Solid State Outputs with TrueCountTM Outputs, 120 VAC
PIN ASSIGNMENTS:
Model S-1200-R
PIN ASSIGNMENTS:
Model S-1200-SS